86 www.te.com/adc  1-800-366-3891 x73000  Fax: 1-952-917-3237  4/12 104892AE
2x6, 4x4, 4x6 System Support Kits
L Bay Support Bracket Kit
(FGS-HLBK shown alone and
attached to 4x4 FiberGuide)
Ladder Rack Cantilever
Support Bracket Kit
(FGS-HDLB-4)
New Threaded Rod Bracket kit
(FGS-HNTR-XX  shown alone
and attached to threaded rod)
Existing Threaded Rod Bracket Kit
(FGS-HETR-XX shown alone and
attached to threaded rod)
Modified New Threaded Rod Bracket Kit
(FGS-HNTR-5/8-A shown alone
and attached to threaded rod)
Top Support Low Profile
C-bracket Kit
(FGS-HNTS-XX-LP)
Top Support C-Bracket Kit
(FGS-HNTS-XX)
Modified Existing Threaded Rod Bracket Kit
(FGS-HETR-5/8-A shown alone and
attached to threaded rod)
Center Support Bracket Kit
(FGS-HTUB-XX)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
2x6, 4x4, 4x6 system support kits
Ladder rack cantilever support bracket kit FGS-HDLB-3
L bay support bracket kit FGS-HLBK
New threaded rod bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm, 18 mm) FGS-HNTR-XX
Existing threaded rod bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm) FGS-HETR-XX
Modified new threaded rod bracket kit; 5/8" FGS-HNTR-5/8-A
Top support low-profile C-bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm) FGS-HNTS-XX-LP
Top support C-bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm) FGS-HNTS-XX
Modified existing threaded rod bracket kit; 5/8" FGS-HETR-5/8-A
Center support bracket kit; (XX = size: 1/2", 5/8", 12 mm, 14 mm, 16 mm, 20 mm) FGS-HTUB-XX
Digital cableway bracket kit; 305 mm (12") FGS-HCBL-12
Digital cableway bracket kit; 381 mm (15") FGS-HCBL-15
Ladder rack center support bracket kit FGS-HNLR-AB
OMX frame center support bracket kit; 16 mm (.63") FGS-HOMX-16MM
Under floor support bracket kit FGS-HUFB-A
Custom brackets are available, please contact TE Connectivity.
Su
p
p
o
rt
 K
it
s